

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 292442 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 10/26/2022 CLOSING DATE: 11/02/2022  
JobID: 95246001 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
66063 AUBURNDALE Foot 05/07/2007 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0660090 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERT. REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6222478 NALC  
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS Job Slot ID: 6162479 CMS Route(s): 66003

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: THOMAS, J EMP ID: 2736 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 074

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95062132 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45073 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE: 45073

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: XIE, P EMP ID: 9382 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 184

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95101386 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46012 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222129 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6158900  
CMS Route(s): 46012

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ASTRELLA, J EMP ID: 8144 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 144

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95148507 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
46031 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
46048 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46013 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021  
46058 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021  
46012 BROOKLINE Foot 05/17/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
Route(s): 46013, 46031, 46048, 46012, 46058

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 2 of 11

JobID: 95360378 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45049 BROOKLINE Foot 05/10/2021 08/04/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD and LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; ROUTE: 45049

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95440873 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
59017 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020  
59018 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020  
59029 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX Dismount 10/07/2019 01/08/2020  
59023 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 10/07/2019 01/08/2020  
59001 NEWTON CENTER CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/07/2019 01/08/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0590150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224266  
CMS Route(s): 59023, 59001, 59029, 59018, 59017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TORRENS, S EMP ID: 2048 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 170

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95274560 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
72001 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72022 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72032 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/20/2019 08/07/2019  
72034 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019  
72003 WATERTOWN ANNEX Park and Loop 05/13/2019 08/07/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Coverage for routes: 72034, 72032, 72003, 72022, 72001  
RHD and LHD vehicle certificate required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SANTANA, A EMP ID: 3889 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 152

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 3 of 11

JobID: 95105619 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84019	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84021	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84022	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84040	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84048	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221777 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154360  
CMS Route(s): 84048, 84040, 84022, 84021, 84019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LIU, C EMP ID: 7164 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 052

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 70966229 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	36035	HYDE PARK CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	04/22/2013	07/02/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route: 36035

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: NEAL, J EMP ID: 0330 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 112

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95149796 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	30010	JAMAICA PLAIN	Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241642  
CMS Route(s): 30010

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COLELLA, W EMP ID: 1606 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 196

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 4 of 11

JobID: 95299921	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	30007	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019
	30016	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30018	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30027	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019
	30001	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6223836  
ROUTES: 30001, 30027, 30018, 30016, 30007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95116599	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
		MATTAPAN				

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260550  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
RELAYS, COLLECTION AND PARCEL POST/PRIORITY DELIVERIES  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6221999  
CMS Route(s): 026860

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LI, J EMP ID: 2164 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 042  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95210632	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	69010	QUINCY		Foot	05/08/2006	09/11/2019
	69016	QUINCY		Foot	05/01/2006	09/11/2019
	69026	QUINCY		Foot	05/01/2006	09/11/2019
	69028	QUINCY		Park and Loop	05/08/2006	09/11/2019
	69035	QUINCY		Foot	05/08/2006	09/11/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6230074 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243335  
CMS Route(s): 69035, 69028, 69026, 69016, 69010

CANCELLED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 5 of 11

JobID: 72662824 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
70002 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020  
70011 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020  
70015 WOLLASTON Foot 02/08/2020 06/10/2020  
70016 WOLLASTON Park and Loop 02/08/2020 06/10/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
WOLLASTON ROUTES: 70002, 70011, 70015, 70016  
ROSLINDALE ROUTE: 31019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McDonough, C EMP ID: 4813 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 03/12/2022 Rank: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95187752 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
45091 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431450  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222456 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162405  
CMS Route(s): 45091

CANCELLED

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95243774 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
43022 Foot 05/12/2008 09/01/2011  
45073 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45079 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45083 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011  
45089 Foot 05/19/2008 09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
45089 AND 45083 8:00-16:30  
RI Stf Pkg 5/2005  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222467  
CMS Route(s): 45089, 45083, 45079, 45073, 43022  
LAST RI 3/2005

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSARIO, C EMP ID: 7436 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 6 of 11

JobID: 95447654 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	45072		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45078		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45080		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45084		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011
	45091		Foot	05/19/2008	09/01/2011

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 67

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0431270  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222468 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6162448  
CMS Route(s): 45072, 45078, 45080, 45084, 45091

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KAEWNOY, N EMP ID: 1109 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 040

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95094380 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51038	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51043	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51057	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	/ /	/ /
	51058	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018
	51068	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
ONE DAY UNASSIGNED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304672  
CMS Route(s): 51068, 51058, 51032, 51043, 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MEHMEDOVIC, A EMP ID: 3633 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 224

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95136915 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	51008	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304607  
CMS Route(s): 51008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LI, C EMP ID: 3636 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 222

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 7 of 11

JobID: 95175749 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
76002 Foot 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76005 Foot 04/16/2012 05/30/2012  
76026 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012  
76028 Park and Loop 04/09/2012 05/30/2012  
76024 Park and Loop 04/02/2012 05/30/2012

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760150  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATER REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224143 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241806  
ROUTES: 76002, 76005, 76026, 76024, 76028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOUSSANT, J EMP ID: 5674 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 062  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95241594 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51043 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304643  
CMS Route(s): 51043

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOISVERT, J EMP ID: 1756 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 048  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95256707 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51038 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304608  
CMS Route(s): 51038

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DOYLE, S EMP ID: 7896 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 146  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95408315 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
51026 REVERE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/05/2018 05/08/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304642  
CMS Route(s): 51026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COMAS, J EMP ID: 6590 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 180  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 8 of 11

JobID: 95293090 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
55014 MEDFORD Foot 01/22/2018 04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550560  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224174  
CMS Route(s): 55014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUIRAND, D EMP ID: 6421 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 130

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95293101 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
22059 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010  
22060 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010  
22062 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010  
22067 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 09/17/2007 10/22/2010  
22052 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222846  
CMS Route(s): 22052, 22059, 22060, 22062, 22067

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CARROLL, B EMP ID: 1487 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 04/09/2022 Rank: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95332661 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
22059 FIELDS CORNER CARRIER ANNEX Foot 09/17/2007 10/22/2010

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6222829 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165399  
CMS Route(s): 22059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*



R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 9 of 11

JobID: 95070073 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
24033 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240500  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224623 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242142  
CMS Route(s): 24033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95307104 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
24032 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242141  
CMS Route(s): 24032  
LAST RI 10/2007

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCAULEY, R EMP ID: 3228 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 202

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95330574 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
24002 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240660  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224583 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242119  
CMS Route(s): 24002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95239396 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP\_DT ADJ\_DT  
FORT POINT

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Rte 1026. RHD & LHD cert required.  
CMS JOB ID 6241977

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Scrubb, F EMP ID: 6343 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 11/16/2002 Rank: 034

\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 10 of 11

JobID: <u>95442841</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	11005	FORT POINT	Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021	
	11027	FORT POINT	Foot	10/02/2006	11/14/2017	
	11022	FORT POINT	Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021	
	11014	FORT POINT	Foot	10/02/2006	11/10/2021	
	11042	FORT POINT	Foot	03/23/2009	11/10/2021	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6440570; CMS ROUTES 1142, 1127, 11005, 11022, 11014

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ARRINGTON, W EMP ID: 9215 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 06/20/2020 Rank: 012  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>Z0271143</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	25022	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	05/07/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CARRIER (CITY)  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED; REPLACES 95445236; ROUTE 25022  
##  
##  
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LAWRENCE, E EMP ID: 8399 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 118  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: <u>95151817</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	19018	ROXBURY	Park and Loop	04/30/2018	09/11/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT  
LDC: 67

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190012  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6224721 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242217  
CMS Route(s): 19018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0577  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 11/17/2022 07:44:49  
PAGE: 11 of 11

JobID: 95346036 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
19030 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190057  
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6225252 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242461  
CMS Route(s): 19030

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAVALIERI, F EMP ID: 7547 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 104  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95109654 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27019 SOUTH BOSTON Park and Loop 02/02/2004 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
CMS Route(s): 27019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SHURIS, J EMP ID: 7713 EFFECTIVE: 11/19/2022 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 016  
\*\*\*\*\*

JobID: 95182591 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT  
27016 SOUTH BOSTON Foot 01/14/2008 06/16/2015

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Event Number#55403#  
0270380  
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED  
REPLACES JOB 6221847 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6155216  
CMS Route(s): 27016

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*